Continuous

Violations

..Title 1 Special Event Permit Fee and Fines – For the purpose of setting the special event permit fee 2 and a fine for violating Section 11.12.050 and Chapter 14.18 of the City Code on special events. 3 ..Body 4 5 CITY COUNCIL OF THE 6 City of Annapolis 7 8 **Resolution 17-14** 9 10 Introduced by: Alderman Budge and Alderman Arnett 11 12 13 Referred to **Rules and City Government** 14 **Finance** 15 16 17 A RESOLUTION concerning **Special Event Permit Fee and Fines** 18 19 the purpose of setting the special event permit fee and a fine for violating Section 11.12.050 and Chapter 14.18 of the City Code on special events. 20 21 WHEREAS. pending Ordinance 16-14 is a comprehensive overhaul of the City Code related 22 to special events; and 23 24 25 pending Ordinance 16-14 authorizes a special event permit fee by resolution of WHEREAS, 26 the City Council; and 27 pending Ordinance 16-14 authorizes a fine for a violation of Chapter 14.18 by 28 WHEREAS. resolution of the City Council. 29 30 31 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the FY 2015 fee schedule is amended as follows: 32 33 Section Type of Fee Amount of Fee FY 2015 14.18.060 SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FEE \$35.00 34 AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the fine 35 schedule is amended as follows: 36 37 Section in Section Name Fine for Initial Offense Fine for Repeat or

Code

11.12.050	PARADES AND ASSEMBLIES— PERMIT REQUIRED	\$100	\$100
14.18.180	SPECIAL EVENT VIOLATIONS	\$ <u>100300</u>	\$ <u>100</u> 500
14.18.160.D	OPENING STREETS IN HISTORIC DISTRICT AFTER MASS PARTICIPATION SPORTS EVENT	\$500 (PER HALF-HOUR)	\$1,000 (PER HALF- HOUR)

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this resolution shall be effective upon the same date of adoption as pending Ordinance 16-14.

EXPLANATION

CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law. <u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments.